HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 254 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, after "(4)," and before "(C)(4)(f)" delete "R.S.
- 3 47:6007(C)(4)(b) and" and insert "R.S. 47:6007"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 10, after "and (4)," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
- 6 "R.S. 47:6007"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 3, line 21, after "and" and before "for" insert a comma ", and insert "except for
- 9 fringe benefits not includible in gross income,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 4, line 11. after "Section." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12
- through 15 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete "thereunder."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 5, line 13, after "marketing and distribution", insert "except as otherwise provided
- 15 by Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph,"

16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 6, line 19, after "employee." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 19 "Procurement companies that meet the definition established by rule by the office pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act shall be considered a 20 21 source within the state for purposes of this Section. However, the rule shall not 22 exclude from the definition of a "procurement company", a company or vendor 23 which is actively engaged in the business of obtaining goods or services that is 24 organized and maintains its principal place of business in this state, maintains commercially-zoned immovable property and operates an office in this state, is 25 26 a registered dealer for purposes of state sales and use tax collection and 27 remittance, files a state income tax return, and employs Louisiana residents."

28

- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 12, after "credit of" and before "percent" delete "ten" and insert "fifteen"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 10, line 23, after "credit of" and before "percent" delete "ten" and insert "fifteen"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 11, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety and on page 12, delete lines 1
- 35 through 17 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 14, line 4, after "(g)" and before "except" delete "Beginning January 1, 2018," and insert "For projects that apply on and after July 1, 2017," 2